

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8397-8398/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in WP No.1800/2012, WP No.1801/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJENDRA PRATAPRAO MANE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIVRAO MANDALIK K.T.S.S.K.LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv. (NP)
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
 Mr. Sarvpreet Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Devdutt Kamat, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Telang, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Govt. Adv. SOM

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 22 nd March, 2012, 'for orders'.

In the meantime, the Collector shall also not proceed to publish the voter's list.

The interim order granted will continue till then.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar